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ai4lam Community Call 
Tuesday, March 18, 2025 
8:00 AM California | 11:00 AM Washington DC | 15:00 UK | 16:00 Oslo & Paris | 02:00 
Sydney 
Find your local time here 
 

Connection Information: 
Join Zoom Meeting 
Password: 
221975 
Meeting URL: 
https://stanford.zoom.us/j/98845705977?pwd=Q3ZQMUdhdE9qWFVkS0NITVJselorUT09  
 
Slides: 
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1QLff7_laX-IwUxjsEcKkFSyEKKch6wKIDdDuLqOoB
I4/edit?usp=sharing 

 
Attending (Name, Affiliation, Email) (Zoom: ): 

1.​ Markus Stauffiger, Archipanion, markus@4eyes.ch 
2.​ Lucy Havens, University of Maryland, hello@lucyhavens.com 
3.​ Anna-Maria Sichani, University of London, annamaria.sichani@sas.ac.uk  
4.​ Ines Vodopivec, Secretary General, AI4LAM, ines.vodopivec@nb.no  
5.​ Owen King, GBH Archives, owen_king@wgbh.org  
6.​ Abigail Potter, abpo@loc.gov 
7.​ Erik Radio,CU Boulder, erik.radio@colorado.edu 
8.​ Jessica BrodeFrank, University of Illinois Chicago, jbrodefr@uic.edu  
9.​ Mike Trizna, Smithsonian Institution, triznam@si.edu  
10.​Yangyang Chen, Brandeis University, yangyangchen@brandeis.edu 
11.​Chris De Loof, Belnet, Belgium, Chris.deloof@belnet.be 
12.​Emmanuelle Bermès, Ecole des chartes - PSL, manue.fig@gmail.com   
13.​Mojca Rupar Korosec, National and University Library, 

mojca.rupar-korosec@nuk.uni-lj.si 
14.​David Lowe, LSU, dlowe@lsu.edu  
15.​  
16.​ 

 
  

Regrets 
●​  Mike Andrec, Ukrainian History and Education Center, m.andrec@ukrhec.org 
●​  
●​  
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Agenda Topics  
●​ Community Announcements and Updates 
●​ Chapter / WG Announcements 

○​ New Evaluation WG 
○​ New DMV chapter 
○​ Updates from other groups? 

●​ Fantastic Futures 2025 Call for Proposals out 
●​ Secretary General Announcements / Updates 

 
 
Notes & Questions:  
 
Links from presentations: 
C2PA: 
https://c2pa.org/specifications/specifications/1.4/explainer/Explainer.html#_stakeholder_feed
back  
 
Code4Lib 2025: https://2025.code4lib.org/  
Many talks about semantic search strategies, potentially of interest to members of this 
group: 

-​ Reimagining Harvard Collections: AI-enhanced Discovery 
-​ Text Embeddings for Entity Resolution and Name Disambiguation in the Library 

Catalog 
-​ Continuing the Conversation: Building Open-Source Semantic Discovery Tools 
-​ A search intent detection API: or, what if we tried to understand incoming keyword 

searches instead of just throwing the words at a search engine and hoping? 
YouTube playlist for the Code4Lib talks 
 
Evaluation WG: 

●​ #ai-assessment in AI4LAM Slack: 
https://app.slack.com/client/TEY03C5ST/C08AR0NNE8N  

●​ Contact Vessela Ensberg to be added to group / meetings 
 
AI4LAM DC Chapter Links: 

●​ Registration form: 
●​ #dc-chapter Slack group: https://ai4lam.slack.com/archives/C01J12PPP2R  

 
Contacts: 
Secretariat: 
secretariat@ai4lam.org  
Secretary General Contact 
Ines Vodopivec 
secretary-general@ai4lam.org   
linkedin.com/in/ines-vodopivec  
+386 41 251 400  
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(WhatsApp; Viber) 
 
Speech-to-Text WG update 

-​ #speech-to-text Slack channel 
-​ Meetings always take place the week after this meeting 
-​ Next two meetings are scheduled 

-​ March 25:  Audio preprocessing in advance of transcription 
-​ April 22: “Sophisticated” media players that do neat things with transcripts 

-​ Working group call running notes doc 
 
 
Questions for the speakers: 
 
 
 
Questions & suggestions for future sessions: 
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